504978742 06/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5025488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EFFICIENCY SYSTEMS, LLC	06/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANMINA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2700 NORTH FIRST STREET	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6986069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAN-999 EFFICIENCY SYSTEM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIO M. LOZA
SIGNATURE:	/Julio Loza/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=EfficiencySystems-SanminaAssignment#page1.tif source=EfficiencySystems-SanminaAssignment#page2.tif source=EfficiencySystems-SanminaAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504978742 REEL: 046208 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Efficiency Systems, LLC, having a place of business at 1013 Centre Road, Suite 403S, Wilmington, DE 19805 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in the Patent List attached hereto (the "PATENTS");

AND WHEREAS, Sanmina Corporation, with an office at 2700 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 (hereafter, "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire all rights, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to said Patents and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN, NOTHING CONTAINED IN THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS A REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY BY ASSIGNOR AS TO THE PATENTABILITY, VALIDITY, INFRINGEMENT, ENFORCEABILITY, SCOPE, OR OWNERSHIP OF THE PATENTS. ASSIGNOR MAKES NO WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, EITHER IN FACT OR BY OPERATION OF LAW, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank Intentionally]

.:.2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this
Efficiency Systems, LLC (Assignor)
By Jak
Name Pauc HEATH
Title WANROER
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF Pallas)
On 7th day of June 2018 before me, Edga Masawi a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Heath , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of 7245 that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Signature of Notary
Signature of Notary 21772.9 * Editor

PATENT LIST

Patent No.	Patent Title	Filing Date
US		
6,986,069	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR STATIC AND	7/1/2002
	DYNAMIC POWER MANAGEMENT OF COMPUTER	
	SYSTEMS	

RECORDED: 06/26/2018

PATENT REEL: 046208 FRAME: 0967